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990-PF Return of Private Foundation OMB No. 15450052
Form or Section _4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust
Department of the Treasury i Treated as a Private Foundation g@1 1
Intenal Revenue Service Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.
For calendar year 2011 or tax year beginning , 2011, and ending , 20
Name of foundation A Employeridentifi b
TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
Number and street {or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B Telephone number (see instructions)
P.0. BOX 1908 {404) 827-6529
City or town, state, and ZIP code
C LR >[]
ORLANDO, FL 32802-1908
G Check all that apply: | [ Initial return || Ininal return of a former public charity | p 1 roreign orgamzations, check here .« P D
.- Final return || Amended return 2 Foreign organizations meeting the
:ﬁ 5 Address change Name change 85% test, chack here and attach >D
= PULBHON = « = « « + + o+
-c - . . . -
Em H Check type of organization: [X | Section 501(c)(3) exempt private ff)undatlon E  If prvate foundation status was terminated
',—“l Section 4947(a}{1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation under section 507(b}{1}A), check here . P
. | Fair market value of all assets atend [J Accounting method:l E Cash | | Accrual F 1 the foundation 1s 1n a 60-month termination
o of year {from Part ll, col. (c), line D Other (specify) under section 507(b}(1)(B), check here . B> l:l
po) 16} » $ 1,980,367. {Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.)
N Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (d} Disbursements
oS total of amounts in columns (b), {c), and (d) (a} Revenue and (b) Net investment {c) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in expgnsis per income income purposes
d column (a) (see instructions).) 00KS {cash basis only)
1  Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, d {attach schedule) .
2 Cresk B[ X] Iihefeuaromsnotresuredto
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities _ _ . . 54,044. 53,228. STMT 1
Ba Grossrents . . . . v v v vt v e ...
b Net rental income or {loss)
o| 6a Netgam or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 -34,454.
3 b Gross sales price for all 913,135
S assets on line 6a ] . + } R
E 7 Capital gain net income {from Part IV, line 2) . NONE
8 Netshort-termcapitalgan . . . ... ...
9 Income modifications - - =+ v s s e w e ..
10 a Gross sales less returns
and allowances * » + - -

b Less Cost of goods sold

d3NNVoS

Efggue f. .. ...
_ ota 1T AP 15,590, 53,228.
bmpensation of officers, directorsMrlibtees, etc | | 15 1 2 52 4 15 7 252.
e or
§ 1 ension plans, employee bendfitgf. . . . . .
§|16a Le GE meﬂx— ......
31 b Acc8Unting™ cMschedule)STMT 2 2,500. NONE NONH 2,500.
@ ¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule) . . .
‘g 17 Interest. . . . . . . . ... .ccuo.uo.n
":;,7 18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see lnslructlons)STMT. 3 . 3 / 770 332,
£ 19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion .
5 20 Occupanty . . . v v v v v b m e e e e
o |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , ., . . . .
H 22 Printing and publications . . . . ... ...
2123 Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. 4 . 6. 6.
"E 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
2 Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . . ... .. 21,528 15,590. NONE 2,500.
Ol2s Contributions, gifts, grants pard . . . . . . . 93,300 93,300.
26 _ Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 114 . 828 . 15 . 590. NONH 95, 800.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12
a Excess of over exp and disbur . - 95 1 238 o
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 37,638.
¢ Adjusted net income (If negative, enter -0-). .
15145‘?: gcaopemork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2011)
JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 14 -
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Form 990-PF (2011)

58-6346253

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the Beginning of year End of year
Balance Sheets description column should be for end-of-year
amounts only (See instructions.) {a) Book Value {b) Book Value {c¢) Fair Market Value
1 Cash-non-nterestbearing . . . . . . ... .........
2 Savings and temporary cash investments , _ . ., ., ... .. 93,427. 132,968. 132,968.
3 Accounts recevable >
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »___ . ___
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » _
5 Grantsreceivable |, ... ... .. ... 0 L 00,
6 Recewvables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons {attach schedule} (see tnstructions) , . ., .
7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) » __
Less. allowance for doubtful accounts » __
»| 8 [Inventoriesforsaleoruse , . ., ..., .,.........
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges , . . . .. ......
2 10 a Investments- U S and state governmentobligations (attach schedule),
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule} , , ., . .. ..
¢ Investments - corporate bonds {attach schedule}, . ., ., . . . .
11 Investments- land, buildings, »
Loss accumuated depreciation g 77T
(attach schedule} =~ = —— 0
12 Investments - mortgage loans . . . . . . .. L0 L.
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) . . . _ . . STMT 5, | 1,805,420. 1,670,641, 1,847,399.
14 Land, buildings, and >
equipment basis Y ___________________._
Less accumulated depreciation »
(attach schedule) 0 .
15 Other assets (descnbe »____ )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all fillers - see the
instructions, Also, seepage 1,item|l) . . . ... ....... 1,898,847. 1,803,609. 1,980,367.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses |, . . . . . .. ..
18 Grantspayable , ., .. .. .............
$(19 Deferredrevenue , . . ... ................
‘_E' 20  Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
:g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule} | , , , .
—|22  Other labilities (describe » )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22} . . . . .. ... ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here >|___|
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestricted . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e
G|25 Temporanlyrestricted . . . .. ...............
;‘f’ 26 Permanentlyrestricted . . . . . . .. .. ¢ vt
e Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
2 check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
S(27 Capntal stock, trust principal, or current funds _ _ . . . . . . . 1,898,847. 1,803,609.
% 28  Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund . . , . .
3 29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . .
::_; 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) , , . . . . 1,898,847. 1,803,609.
2|31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see
INSLTUCHIONS) + + v v vt e vt et e e e e e e v e e a e uws 1,898,847, 1,803,609.
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part ll, column (a), line 30 {must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) . . . . . . . . . . ., 1 1,898,847.
2 Enter amount from Part |, e 27a ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 2 -95,238.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (iterize}p 3
4 Addlines1,2,and3 ... T 4 1,803,609.
5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 (itervize}p 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part Il, column (b}, hne 30 . . . . . 6 1,803,609.
Form 990-PF (2011)
JsA

1E1420 1 000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45

44-1124088

15 -



“

58-6346253
Form 990-PF (2011) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
{a) List and describe the kind{s) of property sold {e.g., real estate, i'.?&f.?:é 3(315{:;% (d} Date sold
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) Feurchase | {mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr)

1a_ PUBLICLY TRADED SECURITIES
b
c
d
(3
{f) Depreciation allowed {g) Cost or other basis {h) Gain or {loss)
(e} Gross sales price {or a;IowgbIe) plus expense of sale (e} plus (f} minus {g)
a 895,615. 947,589. -51,974.
b
c
d
e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column {h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

{i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69

{j) Adjusted basis
asof 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col. (1)
over col. {j), if any

{1} Gains (Col. (h) gain minus

col. {k), but not less than -0-) or

Losses (from col. (h})

a -51,974.
b
c
d
e
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { If gan, also enter in Part|, line 7 }
If {loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 2 -34,454.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gan, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c} (see instructions). If (loss), enter -0- in }
Part |, line 8 . . . . v v v v v v v i e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s s e e 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4340(a) tax on net investment income.}

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

D Yes @ No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see the instructions before making any entries.

Calendar sjas:o[:i;;ofez’f:;;nnlng n) Adjusted qualifyingdistributions Net value of nonc:antableuseassets {col. ?t;?tdr:e:g;%nb?z& {e)
2010 105,784. 1,5900,350. 0.05566553530
2009 105,077. 1,675,861, 0.06270030748
2008 99,055. 2,163,553, 0.04578348670
2007 99,624. 2,542,586, 0.03918215549
2006 132,126. 2,347,915, 0.05627375778
2 Totalofline 1, columni(d) | . . . . . .. .. ... ... .. .. ... 2 0.25960524275
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthan5vyears . . . ... .. ... 3 0.05192104855
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2011 fromPart X, line5 . . . 4 2,145,966.
5 Multiplylnedbyline3 L 5 111,421.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) . . . . . . ... ... ...... 6 376.
7 Addlnes5and 6, . L 7 111,797.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part Xll, ime 4 . . ... ..., 8 95,800.

If ine 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part Vi instructions.

JSA
1E1430 1 000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45

44-1124088

Form 990-PF (2011)
16 -



Y
Form 990-PF (2011) 58-6346253 Page 4
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940{e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here » E’ and enter "N/A" on line 1
Date of ruling or determinationletter. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ________ (attach copy of letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 753.
here B[] and enter 1% ot Part t,ine 276 . . . L
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of
Part I, ine 12, col. {b}.
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947(a){1} trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 2
E L T 3 753.
4 Subtitle A {iIncome) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter 0-) , ., . 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zeroorless,enter-0- ., . . . . .. ... ... 5 753.
6 Credits/Payments
a 2011 estimated tax payments and 2010 overpayment credited to 2011, , _ _ | 6a 1,864.
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld atsource , | . . . . .. .. ... 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with apphcation for extension of time to file (Form 8868) , _ ., . , ., . 6¢c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld |, . . . . . ... ... ...... 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add Ines 6athrough 6d « « « « « v e et o v v e n m o e e e e 7 1,864.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here l:l if Form 2220 s attached . . ... .. 8
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed . , . . . .. ... ...... > 9
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , . ., . . ... .. > 10 1,111.
11  Enter the amount of hine 10 to be: Credited to 2012 estimated tax p 756 . Refunded Pl 11 355,
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 1t participate Yes | No
orintervene in any political CamPpaIgN? | . . . . L .. L i i s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 dunng the year {either directly or indirectly) for political purposes {(see page 19 of the
instructions for definition)? . . . L L L L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any matenials published or
distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis year? | . . . . . . . v v v s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o 1c X
Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year
(1) On the foundation, p»$ {2) On foundation managers. P> $

e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed

on foundation managers. P $

2 Has the foundation engaged n any activities that have not previously been reported tothe IRS? . . . . . . . . ... ... 2 X
If "Yes,” attach a detailed description of the activities.

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of

incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes, " attach a conformed copy ofthechanges , , . . . . ... ... 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or moreduringthevyear?, , . . . .. ... .. ... .. 4a X/
b If "Yes,” has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? , . . . . . 0 0 v v i e e e e e e e e e e e e 4ab !V/A-
5§ Was there a iquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?, _ . . . . . . . . v v v v v v « . 5 IX’

If "Yes,” attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to secttons 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language n the governing instrument, or
o By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that

conflict with the state law remain in the governing INStrument? . ., . . . . . v v v 0 v b vt o vt e o o e b r e e e 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes,” complete Part I, col. (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which i1t 1s registered (see instructions) P
e GA .
b If the answer i1s "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furmished a copy of Form 980-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No,” attach explanation, . . . . . v v v v v v v v o o o« 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3) or
4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2011 or the taxable year beginning in 2011 {see instructions for Part XIV)? If "Yes," complete
Part XIV . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors duning the tax year? /f "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names
R 10| X

Form 990-PF (2011)

JSA
1E1440 1 000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 17 -
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Form 990-PF {2011) 58-6346253 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At any time during the vyear, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b){13)? If "Yes," attach schedule {seeinstructions} . . . . . .. .. .. ... .. ......... 11 X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified
person had advisory privileges? If "Yes,” attach statement (see INSIrUCHIONS) |, . . . . . . . . i v ittt e e e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption apphcation? _ . . , . 13 X
Website address P__I_‘][_A _________________________________________________________________________
14 The books are incare of »__SUNTRUST BANK Telephone no. P __(_4_0_4_)_8_2_2:55_2_9 _________
Located at W _ z2p+ap» 30302
15 Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 890-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. ... > D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringthevyear. , . . . . . .. . . . s ¢ o4 .. > I 15 |
16 At any time during calendar year 2011, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority Yes | No
over a bank, secunities, or other financial account 1n a foreign country? |, . . . _ . L . . .. L L L. e e e e e e e e 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1. If "Yes," enter the name of
the foreign country P>
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a Duning the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , , . , , . .. I:l Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept 1t from) a
disqualified person? . . . . . L L L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s - Yes No
{3} Furmish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? | ., | . . . . - Yes No
{4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? , . . . . . .. Yes - No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?. _ . . . . . . . . . . . . i i e e e e e D Yes No
{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90days.). . . . . . .. ... .. ... Yes No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a(1){6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance {see instructions)? . . . . . . ¢ .. .00 o o0 0. s 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here , , . ., . .. .. ... .. | 4 D
¢ Did the foundation engage n a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20112 | | . . . . L . . . . i i i e e e e e e e e e e . 1¢c X
2 Taxes on fallure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942())(3) or 4942(;)(5)}
a At the end of tax year 2011, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
6e, Part XIlI} for tax year(s) beginning before 20112, | . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. e e D Yes No
If "Yes,” istthe years » __ e Y .
b Are there any years hsted in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (if applying section 4942(a)}{2) to
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement -see INStructions.) . . . . . . . . v v v v v v b e e e e e e e e e e e e 2b X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
» _ e . .
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
atanytimeduningthe year? . . . . . . . . ... ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e I:l Yes No
b If "Yes," did 1t have excess business holdings in 2011 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the
Commuissioner under section 4943{c){7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine If the /
foundation had excess business holdings 1n 20171 ) L . L . 0 0 0 v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b N 4
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in @ manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? ., , ., . ., . .. 4a )l !
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
chantable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2011? . . | 4b X
Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011) 58-6346253 Page 6
GEIA QY[R3 Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? . . . . . . I__—, Yes No

{2} Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on,
directly or indirectly, any voterregistration drive? , ., . . . . . . . . .t e e e e e e e e e e Yes No
{3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?, ., . . . .. ... .. Yes No
{4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a chantable, etc., organization described In
section 509(a)(1}, (2), or (3), or section 4940{d}{(2)? (see nstructions) ., ., . . ... ... .... E, Yes No
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, chantable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, ., . ., . . . ... ... .... I:l Yes No
b If any answer i1s "Yes" to 5a({1H5), did any of the transactions fail to qualfy under the exceptions described n /
Regulations section 53.4945 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance {see instructtons}? . . . ... .. ... ... 5b A[ /4
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . , . . ... ... ... > l:' /°

because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant?

¢ If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemp[i\(:)w /rq'n the tax

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
ona personal benefit contract?, |, . . L L. L. L. e e e e D Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? . . ., . .. ... ... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? _ | D Yes No /
p If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? ., . . . .. ... ... 7b ,\} ,4
ik

:Fe Y[l Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instructions).

{b) Title, and average {c) Compensation {d) Contributions to
{a) Name and address hours per week {# not paid, enter employee benefit plans (e)mEhxeprear;'s:;::g:: t
devoted to position -0-) and deferred compensation

SEE STATEMENT 6 15,252. -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highestpaid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see instructions). If none, enter

"NONE."
{b) Title, and average (d) Contributionsto (o) E :
(a) Name and address of each employee patd more than $50,000 hours per week (c) Compensation pﬁ::\zlgmedbeﬁgﬁf:d emhxeprear;r:vs::g:: !
devoted to position compensation
NONE NONE NONE NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . . . . . . . . i i i i it i e e e e e e e e e aee e bT NONE

Form 990-PF (2011}
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58-6346253

Form 990-PF (2011)

Page 7

(LRI Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions). If none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person patd more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {c) Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professionalservices . . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... » NONE
Part 1X-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of £
xpenses
orgamizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc
INONE e
2_
3 _
.
Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions)
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation duning the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

JSA
1E1465 1000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088

Form 990-PF (2011}
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Form S90-PF (2011) 58-6346253

Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of secunities . 1a 2,068,611.
b Average of monthly cash balances . ., ., .. .. ... ... .. .. .. ... .. ... ... 1b 110,035.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) 1c NONE
d Total (addlines 1a,b,andc) . | . . .. ... e 1d 2,178,646.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) . . ... ... .. .. ..... | le |
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1assets _ 2 NONE
3 Subtract line 2 fromline 1d ... ... . o Tl 3 2,178, 646.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 {for greater amount, see
INSUUCHONS) . a 32,680.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 2,145,966.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5%ofline 5 | . . . . . . . ... ... 6 107,298.
Distributable Amount (see instructions) {Section 4942(j)(3) and (j}{5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » D and do not complete this part.}
1 Minimum investment return fromPart X, ine 6 . . . . . . . . . . . .. e e e e 1 107,298.
2a Taxon investment income for 2011 from Part VI, line5 _ . . . 2a 753.
b Income tax for 2011. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) = | 2b
¢ Addlimes2aand2b | .. ... ... .o ..o 2 753.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract ine 2c fromlne 1 . _ . . . . . . .. . ... . ... 3 106, 545.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . . . . . . ... . ... . ... 4 NONE
5 Addlmes3andd Lo 5 106,545.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) . . .. ... ... ... .. ... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIll,
{173 = T T T T 7 106,545
Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line26 . _ . . . .. ... ... .. 1a 95,800.
b Program-related investments - total from Partix8 ...~ 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
BUIBOSES | . . . 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) _ 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test {attach the required schedule) _ . . . . . . .. ... ... . ... .. 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIIi, hne 4 | | . . 4 95,800.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b {see instructions) . _ . _ . . . . . . . . 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined . . ... ... ... . ... 6 95,800.

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation

qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

JSA
1E1470 1 000

JAS424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088

Form 990-PF (2011)



58-6346253
Form 990-PF (2011) Page 9
B {Il Undistributed Income (see instructions)
(a) (b} (c) (d}
1 Distributable amount for 2011 from Part Xi, Corpus Years priorto 2010 2010 2011
hne7 ... 106,545.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2011
Enter amount for 2010 only , . . ., ... ... 57,560.
b Totalforprioryears 20 09 ,20 20 NONK
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2011
a From2006 , , . ... NONE
b From 2007 , . .. .. NONE
¢ From2008 . . . . .. NONE
d From2009 , . ... NONE
e From2010 , . . . .. NONE
f Total of lines 3athroughe , . . . . ... ... NONK
4 Qualifying distnbutions for 2011 from Part XIl,
lined P $ 95,800.
a Applied to 2010, but not more than fine 2a , , , 57,560.
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years
(Election required - see instructions) , , , . . . . NONE
¢ Treated as distnbutions out of corpus (Election
required - see instructions) _ , . . . ... ... NONE
d Applied to 2011 distributable amount |, , , , |, 38,240.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus NONE
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2011 | NONE NONE
{If an amount appears in column (d}, the same
amount must be shown in column (a) )
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 NONﬂ
b Prior years’ undistnibuted ncome. Subtract
bne 4bfromhne2b _ . . . . . . . ... ... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . ... ... NONH
d Subtract line 6¢c from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions _ . _ . . . _ .. ... NONE
e Undistributed income for 2010. Subtract line
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see O E
INSTIUCHIONS  « = v o 4 v v v v v e s e s o w e .
f Undistnbuted income for 2011 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be
distributed In 2012 , , .. .. ........ 68,305.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b){1}(F} or 4942(g)(3) (see instructions} NONE
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2006 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see instructions) _ , _ NONE
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2012,
Subtract ines 7 and 8 fromline6a , _ , . . . . NONE
10 Analysis of line 9
a Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
b Excess from 2008 _ . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
d Excess from 2010 . , . NONE
e Excess from 2011 NONE
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA
1E1480 1000
JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 22 -



Form 930-PF (2011) 58-6346253 Page 10
Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE
1a If the foundation has recetved a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2011, enter the date of therulng .~ . . . . . . . . L 4
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation s a private operating foundation described in section I I 4942(j}(3) or | I 4942{)(5)

Prior r
2a Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year or 3 years

Justed net income from Part {(a) 2011 {b) 2010 (c) 2009 (d) 2008
| or the mimimum investment
return from Part X for each

year listed

(e) Total

€ Qualifying distributions from Part
XII, line 4 for each year listed

d  Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activitres « « « +

€ Qualfying distnbutions made

directly for ective conduct of

exempt activities Subtract hne

2dfromhne2¢c , ., . . .

3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon

@  “Assets® alternative test - enter

(1) value ofall assets - . -

{2) Value of assets qualifying
under section

4942()(3KB)1) . . . .

b "Endowment” alternative test-

enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
hine 6 for each year listed

€ "Support” alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross Investment income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans (section 512(al(5)),
orroyaltes}, |, | . .

{2} Support from general
public and 5§ or more
exempt organizations as
provided 1n section 4942
BB & . ...

(3} Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization

{4) Gross investment income ,

Supplementary Information {Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year - see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d}2).)

MARTHA H ELLIS
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check herebDif the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. {see instructions) to individuals or organizations under
other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

SEE STATEMENT 7

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

¢ Any submission deadlines:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors.

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
]'21\4901000 Form 990-PF (2011)

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 23 -




58-6346253

Form 990-PF (2011) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

Recipient If recipient 1s an individusl, Foundation
P show any relationship to status of

Name and address (home or business) e | recipient

a Paid during the year

Purpose of grant or Amount
contribution

SEE STATEMENT 8

10 R » 3a 93,300.
b Approved for future payment

Form 990-PF (2011)

JSA
1E1491 1 000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 24 -
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58-6346253
Form 990-PF (2011) Page 12
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 {e)
Related or exempt
(a) {b) (c} (d) function income
1 Program service revenue Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount {See instructions )
a
b
¢
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from government agencies
2 Membership dues and assessments , , , , .
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities . _ _ . 14 54,044.
5 Net rental income or {loss) from real estate
a Debt-financed property . . . . . .. ...
b Not debt-financed property ., . . .. ...
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property .
7 Other investment income , ., . ... ...
8 Gain or (loss} from sales of assets other than inventoryl| 18 -34 I 454,
9 Net income or (loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue a
b
[ L
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d}, and (e} . . . . 19,590,
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (dh, and (B). . . . . . . o v it e e e e e e e e 13 19,590.
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations ) _
Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes
Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
v accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See Instructions.)
11
JSA Form 990-PF (2011)

1E1492 1000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 25 -
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Form 990-PF (2011) 58-6346253 Page 13

Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes | No

in section 501{c) of the Code (other than section 501{c){3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political
organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
(1) Cash | L e e e e e e e e 1a(1) X
(2) Other assets |, . . . . . .. i ittt i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . L .t e e e e e e e e 1b(1) X
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . _ . . . . . . . . . . .. i 1b(2) X
{3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other @ssets . . . . . . . . . . i v v v i e e e e e 1b(3) X
{4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . . . . . . . ... L. e e e e e 1b{4) X
{5) Loans or loan QuUarantees . . . . . . . . ... ..t .. i e e e 1b(5) X
{6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... . ... 1b(6} X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paidemployees . . , . ... ............. 1c X

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than farr market
value In any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a) Line no. {b) Amount involved {c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations

described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) orinsection 627? , , . . . .. ...... I:] Yes @ No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.
{(a) Name of orgamization (b) Type of organmization {c) Description of relationship
N7
LY AR ]
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have exgmins return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, 1t 1s true,
Sign correct, and CWW w 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
M he IRS discu his  retur:
Here }_// 4 2 04/24/2012  PTRUST OFFICER wit the prepare _ shown_below
Signature of officer or trustee Date Ttle (see instructions)? vg, I:'N"
AUTHORIZED QFE ! %é
Paid Print/Type preparer'séfame Preparer’s signature Date Check Dif PTIN
Preparer JEFFREY E. KUHLIN = | 04/24/2012self-employed| PO0353001
P Firm'sname B KPMG LLP — Firm'sEIN » 13-5565207
Use Only Firm'saddress » 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-9605 Phone no. 888-942-3272
Form 990-PF (2011}
JSA

1E1483 1000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 26 -



Y

T

LNANWALYLS

LZ

BBOPCIT-¥¥
8zZ'¢€s 90" ¥9 TY.LOL
8zz'€s ¥90° vS
HWOONI 530049 ¥dd
LNHNLSHANT SHSNAIdXH
LIN aN¥
HNANHATY
SHILI¥MNDAS WOY¥Yd LSHYIALNI ONY SANHJIAIA
£€9C97¢£9-89 880%ZTT-¥¥ ¥/N NIANA

S$:05:80 CTOZ/%Z/%0 ¥LLZ ¥Zyevl

LSHIALNI 3 SANHAIAIQ

NOIL4AIYDSHA

- I I¥¥Yd '4d066 W04

SONIM IHDI¥Y HALSNYL



¢ INAWALVLS

5d50d4Nd
dTIYLIYYHD

BC

880%C11-7¥ SpP:0S:80 TTO0Z/¥Z/%0 ¥LLZ ¥ZH6ENL
INON HNON "008°C STYLOL

"00S°C 34 NOILVYvYdddd XVY.L

HWOONI HNOJNTI SX004d ¥dd NOILAI¥DSHd
LIN LNHNLSHANT SHSNHdXH

garLsnravy LIN ANy

dNNIATYT

Sd3d ONILINAODDY - I IdV¥d ‘dd066 WM0JA

£S29¥%€9-8S 880%ZTIT-%¥% ¥/N NLANA SONIM IHOI¥E JILSNYL



3

LNANELYLS

6C

880%ZTIT-b¥
4%3 "OLL'E
‘$98'T
"$98'T
4%3 R4
ANODNT sMood ¥dad
ININILSTANT SHSNAIXH
LAN aNy
HONFIATA
€529%€9-89 880%ZTIT-b¥

SH:0G:80 CTO0Z/¥Z/%0 JLLZ HZ¥6YL

SIY.LOL

HNd HONVYIVH TYddddd 0TOoZ
SUXVYL JILVWILSH TYd3ddd T1T0Z
SHXVIL NDIHYOd TTOZ

NOILATI¥OSdd

SHXVL - I I¥V¥d 'dd066 WJOJI

¥/N NILANd SONIM IHOI¥E HALSONL



]

i

LINHIWILYLS

0¢

880VCT1-v¥ S$:05:80 TT0Z/%Z/%0 ¥LLZ ¥ZhevWl
‘9 "9 STIVYLOL
‘9 "9 SHHA NDIHJOAd daAY
HNOONI 520049 ¥dd NOILdIY¥OSHA
LNHNLSHANT SHSNJIdXH
LIN aNv
HOANIAHY

£ESC97E9-8S

SHSNHdXH ¥HHIO - I I1¥¥Yd '4d066 W04

880%ZTT-¥¥ ¥/N NLANA SONIM IHOIME HALSOAL




T¢ -

S LNIW4ELVYLS BBOPCTITI-¢¥ S$:05:80 ZTOZ/%Z/%0 JLLZ ¥ZveNl
|
,
"66€'LY8'T "TIP9'0L9’T STYI0OL
"66€'LY8'T "TP9'0L9 T o) LNEWILYLS JEHOVLIY HAS
ANA dATYA A00d d 30 O NOILdI¥DSHA
ONIANH ONIANA ANRNA
/LS0D

SINFWISHEANI ¥HHIO - II I¥¥d ‘dd066 WJ0J

£929¥¢£9-89 880%ZTT-¥¥ ¥/N NIANZ SONIM LHOINE HELSNAL



N W

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA
ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 4655
ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:
TRUSTEE, VAR
COMPENSATION . .ttt ittt e e ittt ettt ittt nae s 15,252.

OFFICER NAME:

RUTHERFORD L. ELLIS, JR.
ADDRESS:

2936 ARDEN ROAD

ATLANTA, GA 30305
TITLE:

COM MEM, VAR

; OFFICER NAME:
| MARGARET E. LANGFORD
ADDRESS :
3750 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE
ATLANTA, GA 30319
TITLE:
COM MEM, VAR

TOTAL COMPENSATION: 15,252.

STATEMENT 6

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 32



TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088
FORM 9S0PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK

ADDRESS :
P.0O. BOX 4655, MC 0221
ATLANTA, GA 30302

FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
LETTER REQUEST AND PROOF OF TAX EXEMPT
STATUS. )

SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
SEPTEMBER 15

RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:

ORGANIZATIONS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM INCOME

TAX UNDER SECTION 501 (C) (3)

XD576 2000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45

44-1124088

58-6346253

STATEMENT

33
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TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDIN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
FORM S990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT

RELATTONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:

GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSE
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

N/A
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID

TOTAL GRANTS PAID:

XD576 2000

STATEMENT

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 34
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SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041} (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust Employeridentification number
TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Ii.
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
{f) Gain or (loss) for
(a) D pti f property {b) Dat d| (c) Date sold {e) Cost or other basis .
(Example 100essi::;:eslo7r“%oprerfzr;d of "Z" Co ) (m:,edaa(;'?;lrtf (;o,d:yf‘;r.) {d) Sales price (s:e msrtruclfgns) Su‘l:‘t:a?::‘:;efryc:e:\r(d)
1a
b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b |, _ . . . . . . . . . . . 0 v 1b -21,798.
2 Short-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , , . ... ... ........ 2
3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts . , , ., .. .. .. 3
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet . . . . . . . . ... 4 |( )
5 Net shortterm gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) 0N the back . . . . v v i v vt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s » | 5 -21,798.
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
() Gain or (loss} for
(a) Description of property {b) Date acquired| ({c} Date sold (e) Cost or other basis .
(Example 100 :;he:lresI 7% prerferred of "Z2" Co ) {mo., day‘.w:) {mo., day, yr) (d) Sales pnce {see Instructions) Su‘l:;fa?:?(t:;efryoerﬁr(d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 17,468.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line6b_ _ . . _ _ . . . . ... ... ... .... 6b -30,176.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _, ., . ... ........ 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , , ., . ... ... 8
9 Capital gain distributions . . . . . . ... L. e e e 9 52.
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Part ] | | . . L e e e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSREEt . . . . . . o ottt et e e e e 11 [ )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss}. Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3} onthe Back . . . . v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s » |12 -12,656.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA

1F1210 2 000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088

Schedule D {(Form 1041) 2011



Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011 Page 2
Summary of Parts | and |l {1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see Instr.) or trust’s (3) Total

13 Net shortterm gainor(loss) . . . . . . . . . ... .. ....... 13 -21,798.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):

a Totalforyear . . . . . .. ... ...... .. ... 14a -12,656.

b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.) . . _ . . 14b

€ 28%rategain ., L L L. e 14c
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine ines 13 and 14a _ _ . . . . . » |15 -34,454.

Note: if ine 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, ine 4a). If lines 14a and 15, column (2}, are net
gains, go to Part V, and do not complete Part IV. If ine 15, column (3), 1s a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a The loss on line 15, column {3)or b $3,000 16 |( 3,000)

Note: If the loss on line 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, hne 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34), 1s a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet in the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2} are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part |l and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions if:

® Either line 14b, col. (2} or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income n Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, 1s more than zero. Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions
if either line 14b, col. {2) or line 14c, col. (2) 1s more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 {or Form 990-T, line 34) _ , |17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but notlessthanzero, . . ... .. ... ..... 18
19 Enter the estate’s or trust's qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified
dividends included 1n income in Part | of Form 990-T) , , [ 19
20 Addlines18and19 , . .. ... .. ... ... 20

21 |f the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , ., » [ 21

22 Subtract ine 21 from line 20. If zero or less, enter-0- . . . .. ... .. ... 22
23 Subtract hine 22 from line 17. If zero orless,enter-0- , , ., ... ... . ... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 17 0r$2,300 . . . . . .. .. .... 24

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline 23, _ . . . . . . ... .. ... ..... 25
26 Subtract hine 25 fromline 24 . . . . . . . . . .. . 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 l:‘ NoO. Enter the smaller of line 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter -0-) , ., , . . ... .. 28
29 Subtract hine 28 from line 27 | . . . . .. .. 29
30 Multiplyline 29 by 16% (18] | . . .. . L e e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. ..... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | L L e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041} . _ . . . . ... .. .. .. ... ... 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line 1a {or Form 990-T, ine 36) . . . . . v v v v v vt v e e e o i b e u e e s e ae e s s e s e 34

Schedule D {Form 1041) 2011
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

> See instructions for Schedule D {(Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
ety 38 | e | @ssmeee | PSRN | b vt
1a 52. ABB LTD SPONS ADR
07/06/2011 | 11/22/2011 888.00 1,350.00 -462.00
2. AMAZON COM INC COM
07/06/2011 | 10/19/2011 473.00 427.00 46.00
153. BANK OF AMERICA CORP
07/06/2011| 11/22/2011 825.00 1,649.00 -824.00
42. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLO
07/06/2011| 08/18/2011 832.00 1,093.00 -261.00
27. CARNIVAL CORP PANAMA C
07/06/2011| 08/18/2011 806.00 1,021.00 -215.00
1000. THE COCA COLA COMPAN|
STOCK 12/01/2010} 03/23/2011 63,680.00 64,315.00 -625.00
38. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
07/06/2011| 10/19/2011 1,532.00 2,064.00 -532.00
900. EXXON MOBIL CORP
12/01/2010] 04/01/2011 76,115.00 57,884.00 18,231.00
50. FLUOR CORP COM
05/07/2010] 01/21/2011 3,553.00 2,349.00 1,204.00
45. FREEPORT-MCMORAN COPPE
INC CL B COM 02/23/2010| 01/21/2011 4,900.00 3,299.00 1,601.00
31. GENERAL ELEC CO COM :
07/06/2011 | 11/22/2011 467.00 592.00 -125.00
2. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
01/21/2011| 07/06/2011 267.00 332.00 -65.00
53. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP IN|
01/21/2011| 11/22/2011 4,761.00 8,790.00 -4,029.00
290. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SV
CcoM 01/21/2011| 11/22/2011 4,791.00 8,066.00 -3,275.00
125. HEWLETT PACKARD COM
01/21/2011| 06/14/2011 4,340.00 5,908.00 -1,568.00
150. INTERNATIONAL BUSINES
CoM 12/01/2010| 03/14/2011 24,168.00 21,648.00 2,520.00
42. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
07/06/2011] 11/22/2011 1,245.00 1,700.00 -455.00
5. KOHL’S CORP COM STK
01/21/2011| 07/06/2011 260.00 257.00 3.00
125. KOHL’S CORP COM STK
01/21/2011) 09/09/2011 5,308.00 6,426.00 -1,118.00
12924.736 MANNING & NAPIER|
OPPTYS-A 07/07/2011) 11/22/2011 91,249.00] 111,430.00f -20,181.00
8. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WIT|
DISCOVER & CO 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011 108.00 182.00 -74.00
2. NATIONAL OILWELL INC CO
05/17/2011] 07/06/2011 160.00 131.00 29.00
23. NUCOR CORP COM
07/06/2011] 07/22/2011 949.00 938.00 11.00
243. OMNICOM GROUP COM
02/23/2010| 01/21/2011 11,063.00 8,935.00 2,128.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
1F1221 2 000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

(Form 1041)
» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).
» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification humber

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
() Descnpton o propecy (Erape omarss | (abesed | wsamenee | ST | DO,
1a 15. ORACLE CORPORATION (
01/21/2011] 07/06/2011 497.00 489.00 8.00
215. PNC BANK CORPORATION
01/21/2011| 11/22/2011 10,897.00 13,015.00 -2,118.00
220. PACCAR INC COM
07/22/2011 | 11/22/2011 8,266.00 11,034.00 -2,768.00
6. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP CO
07/06/2011 | 10/19/2011 464.00 542.00 -78.00
6. QUANTA SERVICES INC COM
04/01/2011| 07/06/2011 123.00 137.00 -14.00
509. QUANTA SERVICES INC (|
04/04/2011 | 11/22/2011 9,753.00 11,575.00 -1,822.00
400. SUNTRUST BANKS INC CO
12/01/2010| 03/23/2011 11,480.00 9,530.00 1,950.00
9. TERADATA CORP DEL COM
03/18/2011| 07/06/2011 554.00 445.00 105.00
148. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL I
SPONS ADR 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011 5,676.00 7,379.00 -1,703.00
2. THERMO ELECTRON CORP CO
07/06/2011| 11/22/2011 91.00 130.00 -39.00
134. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE
02/23/2010| 01/21/2011 7,358.00 7,073.00 279.00
15. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM
02/23/2010| 01/21/2011 1,419.00 994.00 425.00
3. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES COR|
07/06/2011 | 08/30/2011 221.00 272.00 -51.00
9. WALMART STORES INC CQ
07/06/2011 | 08/12/2011 448.00 484.00 -36.00
34. WELLS FARGO & CO NEW (
01/21/2011| 07/06/2011 952.00 1,105.00 -153.00
181. WELLS FARGO & CO NEW
01/21/2011| 11/22/2011 4,393.00 5,883.00 ~1,490.00
162. WHIRLPOOL CORP COM
07/06/2011] 11/22/2011 7,732.00 13,882.00 -6,150.00
23. INVESCO LTD BERMUDA CO
07/06/2011] 11/22/2011 425.00 536.00 -111.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . . . .. ... ........... -21,798.00

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,
JSA
1F1221 2 000

44-1124088
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown an the other side.

Employer identification number

58-6346253

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Ry e L s || s | WEROAE | LS
6a 553. ABB LTD SPONS ADR
02/23/2010 | 11/22/2011 9,446.00 11,091.00 -1,645.00
10. ABBOTT LABS COM
09/12/2008| 07/06/2011 531.00 587.00 -56.00
18. AMAZON COM INC COM
02/23/2010) 10/19/2011 4,256.00 2,102.00 2,154.00
1157. BANK OF AMERICA CORP
02/23/2010| 11/22/2011 6,237.00 18,477.00 -12,240.00
370. BANK OF NEW YORK MELL
02/23/2010| 08/18/2011 7,328.00 11,421.00 -4,093.00
305. CARNIVAL CORP PANAMA
05/07/2010| 08/18/2011 9,100.00 11,280.00 -2,180.00
80. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
10/31/1997 | 01/21/2011 7,478.00 2,994.00 4,484.00
15. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
10/31/1997| 07/06/2011 1,570.00 561.00 1,009.00
955. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK
02/17/2004 | 03/18/2011 16,414.00 23,312.00 -6,898.00
2. COACH INC CoM
02/23/2010| 07/06/2011 135.00 73.00 62.00
112. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
02/23/2010| 10/19/2011 4,515.00 4,909.00 -394.00
55. EXXON MOBIL CORP
02/21/2002 | 04/01/2011 4,651.00 2,182.00 2,469.00
234. EXXON MOBIL CORP
02/21/2002 | 05/17/2011 18,753.00 9,283.00 9,470.00
9. FLUOR CORP COM
05/07/2010 ] 07/06/2011 584.00 423.00 161.00
17. FREEPORT-MCMORAN COPPE
INC CL B COM 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011 907.00 623.00 284.00
826 . GENERAL ELEC CO COM
03/15/2005 | 11/22/2011 12,433.00 29,924.00 -17,491.00
77. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP IN|
02/23/2010| 11/22/2011 6,917.00 12,123.00 -5,206.00
1. GOOGLE INC CL A COM
02/23/2010| 07/06/2011 535.00 533.00 2.00
48. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SV(C
COoM 04/29/2010| 07/06/2011 1,267.00 1,420.00 -153.00
292 . HARTFORD FINANCIAL SV|
COoM 04/29/2010| 11/22/2011 4,824.00 8,637.00 -3,813.00
418. HEWLETT PACKARD COM
02/23/2010| 06/14/2011 14,513.00 20,285.00 -5,782.00
749. INTEL CORP COM
06/08/2006 | 04/15/2011 14,676.00 12,5937.00 1,739.00
585. J P MORGAN CHASE & CQ
03/22/2005) 11/22/2011 17,465.00 20,845.00 -3,380.00
165. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM
02/18/1986| 01/21/2011 10,351.00 506.00 9,845.00
186. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM
02/18/1986 | 05/13/2011 12,337.00 571.00 11,766.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts tn column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . ... ............
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011
JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side.

TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088

Page 2

Employer identification number

58-6346253

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
b) Date r r basi in or
ot £ o) I B el It
6a 198. KOHL'S CORP COM STK
02/23/2010| 09/09/2011 8,408.00 10,054.00 -1,646.00
17020.395 MANNING & NAPIER
OPPTYS-A 02/23/2010) 11/22/2011 120,164.00 132,589.00 -12,425.00
10. MERCK & CO INC COM
02/23/2010| 07/06/2011 355.00 367.00 -12.00
434. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN W
DISCOVER & CO 02/23/2010| 11/22/2011 5,881.00 11,939.00 -6,058.00
286. NUCOR CORP COM
02/23/2010| 07/22/2011 11,800.00 11,983.00 -183.00
20. PNC BANK CORPORATION C
05/20/2010} 07/06/2011 1,198.00 1,221.00 -23.00
125. PNC BANK CORPORATION
05/20/2010| 11/22/2011 6,336.00 7,630.00 -1,294.00
147. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP
02/23/2010| 10/19/2011 11,378.00 8,526.00 2,852.00
3253.936 RIDGEWORTH FD-MID
#RGD5 02/23/2010| 07/07/2011 41,325.00 33,516.00 7,809.00
5740.375 RIDGEWORTH FD-INT,
#RGD1 02/23/2010| 03/28/2011 42,307.00 42,326.00 -19.00
846.112 SENTINEL SMALL CO-
02/23/2010| 07/07/2011 7,725.00 5,347.00 2,378.00
252. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL I
SPONS ADR 04/29/2010| 11/22/2011 9,664.00 14,924.00 -5,260.00
187. THERMO ELECTRON CORP
02/23/20101 11/22/2011 8,481.00 9,829.00 -1,348.00
78. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE
09/12/2008 | 01/21/2011 4,283.00 3,509.00 774.00
6. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM
02/23/2010| 07/06/2011 640.00 397.00 243.00
75. UNITED PARCEL SVC INC
03/01/2010 | 03/04/2011 5,400.00 4,408.00 992.00
4. UNITED PARCEL SVC INC C
02/23/2010| 07/06/2011 298.00 232.00 66.00
246. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES C
02/17/2004 | 08/30/2011 18,114.00 11,759.00 6,355.00
10. VISA INC CL A COM
02/23/2010| 07/06/2011 882.00 864.00 18.00
225. WALMART STORES INC
03/22/2005| 08/12/2011 11,203.00 11,511.00 -308.00
473. WELLS FARGO & CO NEW
01/22/2004 | 11/22/2011 11,480.00 13,521.00 -2,041.00
410. INVESCO LTD BERMUDA C
02/23/2010| 11/22/2011 7,571.00 8,731.00 -1,160.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . . . . ... ........ -30,176.00
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011
JSA
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TRUSTEE BRIGHT WINGS FNDTN U/A 44-1124088 58-6346253

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

1 ABERDEEN EQUITY LONG SHORT-I 1,102.00
‘ FORUM ABSOLUTE STRATEGIES-I 320.00
JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 6,893.00
MANNING & NAPIER WORLD OPPTYS-A 557.00
PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY-I 270.00
RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY #RGDS5 800.00
SCHRODER US SMALL/MID CAP OPPTY-I 428.00
SENTINEL SMALL CO-I 7,098.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 17,468.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 17,468.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2 000

JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 3 S
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

{PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description prl Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 17,468.
553. ABB LTD SPONS ADR 02/23/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,446.00 11,091.00 -1,645.00
52. ABB LTD SPONS ADR 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
888.00 1,350.00 -462.00
10. ABBOTT LABS COM 09/12/2008| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
531.00 587.00 -56.00
2. AMAZON COM INC COM 07/06/2011| 10/19/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
473.00 427.00 46.00
18. AMAZON COM INC COM 02/23/2010| 10/19/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,256.00 2,102.00 2,154.00
153. BANK OF AMERICA CORP COM 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
825.00 1,649.00 -824.00
1157. BANK OF AMERICA CORP COM 02/23/2010{ 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,237.00 18,477.00 -12,240.00
370. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP COM 02/23/2010| 08/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,328.00 11,421.00 -4,093.00
42, BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP COM 07/06/2011| 08/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
832.00 1,093.00 -261.00
305. CARNIVAL CORP PANAMA COM 05/07/2010| 08/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,100.00 11,280.00 -2,180.00
JSA
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART

IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
27. CARNIVAL CORP PANAMA COM 07/06/2011| 08/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
806.00 1,021.00 -215.00
80. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 10/31/1997| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,478.00 2,994.00 4,484.00
15. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 10/31/1997| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,570.00 561.00 1,009.00
955. CISCO SYSTEMS COM STK 02/17/2004| 03/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,414.00 23,312.00 -6,898.00
2. COACH INC COM 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
135.00 73.00 62.00
1000. THE COCA COLA COMPANY COMMON STO 12/01/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
63,690.00 64,315.00 -625.00
112. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CLASS A 02/23/2010] 10/19/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,515.00 4,909.00 -3%4.00
38. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CLASS A 07/06/2011| 10/19/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,532.00 2,064.00 -532.00
900. EXXON MOBIL CORP 12/01/2010| 04/01/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
76,115.00 57,884.00 18,231.00
55. EXXON MOBIL CORP 02/21/2002| 04/01/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,651.00 2,182.00 2,469.00
234. EXXON MOBIL CORP 02/21/2002| 05/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,753.00 9,283.00 9,470.00
JSA
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CAPITAL GAl

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)
50. FLUOR CORP COM 05/07/2010| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,553.00 2,349.00 1,204.00
9. FLUOR CORP COM 05/07/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
584.00 423.00 161.00
45. FREEPORT-MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC 02/23/2010| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,900.00 3,299.00 1,601.00
17. FREEPORT-MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
907.00 623.00 284 .00
826 . GENERAL ELEC CO COM 03/15/2005| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,433.00 29,5924.00 -17,491.00
31. GENERAL ELEC CO COM 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
467.00 582.00 -125.00
2. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC COM 01/21/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
267.00 332.00 -65.00
77. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC COM 02/23/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,917.00 12,123.00 -5,206.00
53. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC COM 01/21/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,761.00 8,790.00 -4,029.00
1. GOOGLE INC CL A COM 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
535.00 533.00 2.00
48. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GROUP IN C 04/29/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,267.00 1,420.00 -153.00
JSA
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o1 Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad]. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)
292. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GROUP IN 04/29/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,824.00 8,637.00 -3,813.00
290. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GROUP IN 01/21/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,751.00 8,066.00 -3,275.00
125. HEWLETT PACKARD COM 01/21/2011| 06/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,340.00 5,908.00 -1,568.00
418. HEWLETT PACKARD COM 02/23/2010} 06/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,513.00 20,295.00 -5,782.00
749. INTEL CORP COM 06/08/2006| 04/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,676.00 12,937.00 1,735.00
150. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS COR 12/01/2010| 03/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,168.00 21,648.00 2,520.00
42. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,245.00 1,700.00 -455.00
589. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO 03/22/2005| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,465.00 20,845.00 -3,380.00
165. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 02/18/1986| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,351.00 506.00 9,845.00
186. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 02/18/1986| 05/13/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,337.00 571.00 11,766.00
5. KOHL'S CORP COM STK 01/21/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
260.00 257.00 3.00
JSA
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
125. KOHL’S CORP COM STK 01/21/2011| 09/09/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,308.00 6,426.00 -1,118.00
198. KOHL'S CORP COM STK 02/23/2010| 09/09/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,408.00 10,054.00 -1,646.00
12924.736 MANNING & NAPIER WORLD OPPTYS- 07/07/2011 11/22/§011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
91,249.00 111,430.00 -20,181.00
17020.395 MANNING & NAPIER WORLD OPPTYS- 02/23/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
120,164.00 132,589.00 -12,425.00
10. MERCK & CO INC COM 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
355.00 367.00 -12.00
434, MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER DISCOV 02/23/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,881.00 11,939.00 -6,058.00
8. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER DISCOVER 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
108.00 182.00 -74.00
2. NATIONAL OILWELL INC COM 05/17/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
160.00 131.00 29.00
23. NUCOR CORP COM 07/06/2011| 07/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
945.00 938.00 11.00
286. NUCOR CORP COM 02/23/2010| 07/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,800.00 11,983.00 -183.00
243, OMNICOM GROUP COM 02/23/2010| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,063.00 8,935.00 2,128.00
JSA
1E1730 1 000
JAS424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 8 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description for Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ady. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)
15. ORACLE CORPORATION COM 01/21/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
497.00 489.00 8.00
20. PNC BANK CORPORATION COM 05/20/2010] 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,198.00 1,221.00 -23.00
125. PNC BANK CORPORATION COM 05/20/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,336.00 7,630.00 -1,294.00
215. PNC BANK CORPORATION COM 01/21/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,897.00 13,015.00 -2,118.00
220. PACCAR INC COM 07/22/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,266.00 11,034.00 -2,768.00
147. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP COM 02/23/2010| 10/19/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,378.00 8,526.00 2,852.00
6. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP COM 07/06/2011| 10/19/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
464 .00 542.00 -78.00
6. QUANTA SERVICES INC COM 04/01/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
123.00 137.00 -14.00
509. QUANTA SERVICES INC COM 04/04/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,753.00 11,575.00 -1,822.00
3253.936 RIDGEWORTH FD-MIDCAP VAL EQTY # 02/23/2010| 07/07/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
41,325.00 33,516.00 7,809.00
5740.375 RIDGEWORTH FD-INTL 130/30 #RGD1 02/23/2010| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
42,307.00 42,326.00 -19.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 9 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description orl Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad]. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
846.112 SENTINEL SMALL CO-I 02/23/2010| 07/07/2011
: PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,725.00 5,347.00 2,378.00
400. SUNTRUST BANKS INC COM 12/01/2010| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,480.00 9,530.00 1,950.00
9. TERADATA CORP DEL COM 03/18/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
554.00 445.00 109.00
252. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS LTD SPONS 04/29/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,664.00 14,924.00 -5,260.00
148. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS LTD SPONS 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,676.00 7,379.00 -1,703.00
2. THERMO ELECTRON CORP COM 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
91.00 130.00 -39.00
187. THERMO ELECTRON CORP COM 02/23/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,481.00 9,829.00 -1,348.00
78. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE COM 09/12/2008| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,283.00 3,509.00 774.00
134. TRAVELERS COS INC/THE COM 02/23/2010| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,358.00 7,079.00 279.00
15. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM 02/23/2010| 01/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,419.00 994.00 425.00
6. UNION PACIFIC CORP COM 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
640.00 397.00 243.00
JSA
1E1730 1 000
JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 10 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or, Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis __{loss)
75. UNITED PARCEL SVC INC CL B 03/01/2010| 03/04/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,400.00 4,408.00 852.00
4, UNITED PARCEL SVC INC CL B 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
298.00 232.00 66.00
246 . UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP COM 02/17/2004| 08/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,114.00 11,759.00 6,355.00
3. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP COM 07/06/2011| 08/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
221.00 272.00 -51.00
10. VISA INC CL A COM 02/23/2010| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
882.00 864.00 18.00
225. WALMART STORES INC COM 03/22/2005| 08/12/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,203.00 11,511.00 -308.00
9. WALMART STORES INC COM 07/06/2011| 08/12/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
448.00 484.00 -36.00
34, WELLS FARGO & CO NEW COM 01/21/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
952.00 1,105.00 -153.00
181. WELLS FARGO & CO NEW COM 01/21/2011] 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,393.00 5,883.00 -1,490.00
473. WELLS FARGO & CO NEW COM 01/22/2004| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,480.00 13,521.00 -2,041.00
162. WHIRLPOOL CORP COM 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,732.00 13,882.00 -6,150.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 11 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

/P]ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses_of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
23. INVESCO LTD BERMUDA COM 07/06/2011| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
425.00 536.00 -111.00
410. INVESCO LTD BERMUDA COM 02/23/2010| 11/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,571.00 8,731.00 -1,160.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) e e ettt ittt i e e ettt e et e eenns -34,454
JSA
1E1730 1000
JA9424 2TTR 04/24/2012 08:50:45 44-1124088 12 -
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311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED
CASH DISBURSEMENT -5000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CAMP DIRECTOR POSITION OF SMART GIRLS SUMMER CAMP
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
ATLANTA GIRLS SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002340000003 TR (D=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT -500.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
NEEDS-BASED SCHOLARSHIPS FOR ACADEME OF THE OAKS
SCHOOL
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO-
ACADEME OF THE OAKS

TR TRAN#=IN002340000001 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT -2000.00
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
FPIELD TRIP SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
CENTER FOR PUPPETRY ARTS
TR TRAN#=IN002340000013 .TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

-5000 00 1111000029
++CHANGED**+ 12/07/11 RRM

-500.00 1111000028
+*+CHANGED** 12/07/11 RRM

-2000 00 1111000035
#+CHANGED** 12/07/11 RRM
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ACCT 2TTR
PREP 44 ADMN 1071 INV-89

1124088 SUNTRUST BANKS, INC.

TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED (CONTINUED}

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CIS OF ATLANTA STUDENT & PARENT ENGAGEMENT PROGRAM
(DEKALB COUNTY)
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO-
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF ATLANTA,
INC

TR TRAN#=IN002340000014 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
OUTDOOR PROGRAM
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
THE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002340000016 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
RABBIT TALES, A NEW, ORIGINIAL OPERA & ASSOCIATED
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
THE ATLANTA OPERA

TR TRAN#=IN002340000004 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
SCOUTING IN THE ATLANTA AREA COUNCIL
(13 METRO COUNTIES)
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
ATLANTA AREA COUNCIL
TR TRAN#=IN002340000006 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
OMIKSE UNIT RENOVATION
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
CAMP FIRE USA GEORGIA COUNCIL
TR TRAN#=IN002340000008 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GED PROGRAM
FOR SEEATTACHED )
PAID TO.
CARRIE STEELE-PITTS HOME, INC
TR TRAN#=IN002340000012 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
COVENANT COMMUNITY, INC. DIRECT PROGRAM SUPPORT
FOR RESIDENTS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
COVENANT COMMUNITY, INC
TR TRAN#=IN002340000017 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
ARTS IN AFTER SCHOOL PROJECT
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO-
THE CULTURAL ARTS CENTER OF
DOUGLASVILLE
TR TRAN#=IN002340000019 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
SUPPORT FOR OUR CORE BUSINESS AND MISSION OF
ENVIRONMENTAL/NATURE EDUCATION PROGRAMS FOR
STUDENTS OF ALL AGES
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
ELACHEE NATURE SCIENCE CENTER
TR TRAN#=IN002340000020 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
EMORY’S MANUSCRIPT, ARCHIVES AND RARE BOOK LIBRARY
(MARBL) BATTLE OF ATLANTA DIGITAL PROJECT
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
EMORY UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES
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RUN 02/24/2012

07

05 35 AM

EDIT

PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* ¥

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED**

*«CHANGED**

* *CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

* *CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

1111000036
12/07/11 RRM

1111000037
12/07/11 RRM

1111000030
12/07/11 RRM

1111000031
12/07/11 RRM

1111000032
12/07/11 RRM

1111000034
12/07/11 RRM

1111000038
12/07/11 RRM

1111000039
12/07/11 RRM

1111000040
12/07/11 RRM

1111000041
12/07/11 RRM
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ACCT 2TTR

PREP 44 ADMN 1071 INV 89

TAX
CODE/DATE

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

11/23/11

1124088 SUNTRUST BANKS, INC

TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TRANSACTIONS

CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED (CONTINUED)

TR TRAN#=IN002340000022 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
TO ADVANCE FERNBANK YOUTH EDUCATION DURING THE
MUSEUM’S 20TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION CAMPAIGN
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
FERNBANK MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY
TR TRAN#=IN002340000024 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
ENGAGE AND EMPOWER TO CONSERVE GA’S RIVERS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
GEORGIA RIVER NETWORK
TR TRAN#=IN002340000027 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
EXPAND OUTREACH PROGRAMS AT LOCAL ELEMENTARY
SCHOOLS
FOR- SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
HAWKTALK, INC
TR TRAN#=IN002340000028 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
2011-2013 CAPITAL CAMPAIGN
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
HOLY INNOCENTS’ EPISCOPAL SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002340000030 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
HOMELESS PREVENTION PROGRAM
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
MIDTOWN ASSISTANCE CENTER
TR TRAN#=IN002340000037 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
INSTRUMENTS & EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR OUR FINE ARTS
PROGRAMS
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
MILL SPRINGS ACADEMY

TR TRAN#=IN002340000038 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CAFE MOCA
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
THE MUSEUM OF CONTEMPORARY ART OF GA
TR TRAN#=IN002340000040 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
HORIZONS ATLANTA SUMMER PROGRAM
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
HORIZONS STUDENT ENRICHMENT PROGRAM
TR TRAN#=IN002340000036 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
TO EXPAND THE TFRR MUSEUM
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
RABUN GAP-NACOOCHEE SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN002340000045 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
CAPITAL CAMPAIGN - NEW MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING
FOR SEEATTACHED
PAID TO
SOPHIA ACADEMY
TR TRAN#=IN002340000046 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
THE STUDY HALL AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM
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EDIT

PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

**CHANGED**

*+*CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* ¥

**CHANGED* ¥

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED**

**CHANGED**

**CHANGED* +

**CHANGED* ¥

**CHANGED**

1111000042
12/07/11 RRM

1111000044
12/07/11 RRM

1111000045
12/07/11 RRM

1111000046
12/07/11 RRM

1111000050
12/07/11 RRM

1111000051
12/07/11 RRM

1111000052
12/07/11 RRM

1111000049
12/07/11 RRM

1111000055
12/07/11 RRM

1111000056
12/07/11 RRM

1111000057
12/07/11 RRM




ACCT 2TTR 1124088
PREP:44 ADMN-1071 INV:89

SUNTRUST BANKS, INC
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
SER ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED (CONTINUED)

FOR- SEEATTACHED
PAID TO.
THE STUDY HALL

TR TRAN#=IN002340000047 ‘TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

11/23/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
SUPPORT FOR SYNCHRONICITY THEATRE’'S CHILDREN &
YOUTH PROGRAMMING
FOR* SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
SYNCHRONICITY THEATRE

TR TRAN#=IN002340000048 TR (D=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

11/23/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
SUBSIDIZING PERFORMANCES AND IMPROVED MARKETING
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO.
THE PICCADILLY PUPPETS COMPANY

TR TRAN#=IN002340000044 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

11/23/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
VOX’'S GRADUATION COUNTDOWN PROGRAM
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
VOX TEEN COMMUNICATIONS

TR TRAN#=IN002340000051 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

11/23/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT

BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT

CERVICAL CANCER PREVENTION AND TREATMENT IN

GUATEMALA

FOR: SEEATTACHED

PAID TO:
WOMEN’S INTERNATIONAL NETWORK FOR
GUATEMALAN SOLUTIONS

TR TRAN#=IN002340000052 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

11/23/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
SCHOLARSHIP PROJECT FOR 25 EBXTREMELY POOR STUDENTS
FOR+ SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
VAMOS ADELANTE FOUNDATION

TR TRAN#=IN002340000050 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

12/21/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
LAND CONSERVATION INITIATIVE
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO.
THE GEORGIA CONSERVANCY

TR TRAN#=IN002500000001 TR CD=105 REG=0 PORT=INC

TOTAL CODE 311 - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS
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1111000058
12/07/11 RRM

1111000054
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12/07/11 RRM
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01/05/12 RRM
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